:H \$40.00 889487

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM617815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C.J. Foods, Inc.		09/16/2020	Corporation: NEBRASKA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alphia Inc.	
Street Address:	322 Main Street	
City:	Bern	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66408	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88948730	ALPHIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann
Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20702-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=C.J. Foods Articles of Amendment#page1.tif source=C.J. Foods Articles of Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007152 FRAME: 0809

900588831

NE Sec of State - Robert B. Evnen Filing Document #: 2009138990 Pages: 2 Company Name: ALPHIA, INC. Filing Date and Time: 09/25/2020 02:44 PM

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF C.J. FOODS, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 21-2, 155 of the Nebraska Revised Statutes)

C.J. Foods, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the Nebraska Revised Statutes,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name of the corporation is C.J. Foods, Inc., and that the corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the Nebraska Revised Statutes on November 21, 1985.

SECOND: That the Board of Directors of the corporation duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation, and declaring such amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the corporation and its stockholders, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this corporation (the "Corporation") shall be

ALPHIA INC.

THIRD: That this Articles of Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly adopted on September 16, 2020, in accordance with Section 21-2, 155 of the Nebraska Revised Statutes.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007152 FRAME: 0810 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Articles of Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation on this 16th day of September, 2020. David McLain Chief Executive Officer [SIGNATURE PAGE TO ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF C.J. FOODS, INC.]

RECORDED: 12/31/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007152 FRAME: 0811